

Eddy Andrews Handyman Services Achieves 100% WHS Certification Across All Staff to Elevate Safety Standards

BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND, AUSTRALIA, June 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In a landmark achievement for workplace safety and customer assurance, Eddy Andrews Handyman Services proudly announces that all of its staff members have successfully obtained Work Health and Safety (WHS) certification. This significant accomplishment underscores the company's unwavering commitment to maintaining the highest standards of safety and professionalism in the home maintenance and landscaping industry.

Eddy Andrews Handyman Services has long been recognized for its comprehensive range of high-quality services. With the complete WHS certification of its team, the company sets a new industry benchmark for safety and operational excellence. This initiative is part of Eddy Andrews Handyman Services' ongoing effort to ensure a safe working environment for its employees while delivering superior service to its clients.



"Safety is our top priority, both for our team and our clients," said Eddy Andrews, founder of Eddy Andrews Handyman Services. "Achieving 100% WHS certification is a proud moment for us. It reflects our commitment to best practices in health and safety and our dedication to continuous improvement. Our clients can have even greater confidence in our services, knowing that every project we undertake meets the highest safety standards."

The WHS certification process involves rigorous training and assessment in various aspects of workplace health and safety, including hazard identification, risk management, emergency procedures, and the use of personal protective equipment. By ensuring that all staff are WHS certified, Eddy Andrews Handyman Services demonstrates its proactive approach to minimizing risks and promoting a culture of safety across all operations.

This achievement not only enhances the safety and quality of the services provided by <u>Edward Andrews</u> Handyman Services but also contributes to the overall well-being of its employees. The company believes that a well-trained, safety-conscious workforce is key to delivering exceptional results and achieving customer satisfaction.

Eddie Andrews Handyman Services is committed to upholding the highest safety standards and continuing to lead by example in the home maintenance and landscaping industry. The company looks forward to serving the Brisbane community with even greater assurance of safety and quality in all its future projects.





For more information about <u>Ed</u> <u>Andrews</u> Handyman Services and its WHS-certified services, please visit the website. Eddy Andrews Eddy Andrews Consulting email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/690421469

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.